

Electronic bids for the Town of Estancia Ballfield Renovation will be received at the Town of Estancia at Mjones@townofestancia.com until:

TIME: 12:00 PM Noon (Prevailing Mountain Time)
DATE: February 15, 2024

Any bids received after this date and time will be returned to the Bidder unopened. All bids must be on a lump sum basis, excluding gross receipts tax, and must include all bid items and alternates; segregated bids will not be accepted.

A mandatory pre-bid conference will be held at the Town of Estancia Town Hall, 513 Williams Ave., Estancia, NM followed by a walk-around at the Ballfield located on the northeast corner of 10th Street and Highway 55 in Estancia, NM.

TIME:_11:00 AM (prevailing Mountain Time)
DATE: February 7, 2024

Bids will be opened and publicly read aloud at:

TIME:__2:00 PM (Prevailing Mountain Time)
DATE:__ February 15, 2024

LOCATION: Town Hall 513 Williams Ave. Estancia, NM 87016

No Bidder may withdraw their bid within (60) days after the actual date of opening thereof. The Town of Estancia reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any or all formalities.

Please indicate on the Subject line the "BID NUMBER" 2024-1 Town of Estancia Project Number 23-ZH5053-19

The Bidding and Contract Documents may be examined at:

Town Hall 513 Williams Ave. Estancia, NM 87016

Town Hall Open 7:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m. Monday - Thursday, Open through lunch, closed Friday, Saturday and Sunday

A digital copy may be viewed at:

Academy Reprographics
<u>www.acadrepro.com</u>
Online Planroom > Public Jobs

Paper copies of the above documents may be obtained for a fee at:

Academy Reprographics 8900 San Mateo NE, Suite N Albuquerque NM 87113 505-821-6666 The bidder's attention is directed to the requirements of the Contract Documents for adherence to applicable federal, state, and local statutes, regulations and ordinances, payment of minimum wages, and payment of taxes.

The successful bidder shall provide a Performance Bond and Payment Bond in the amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the contract. Minimum wage rates and benefits shall be paid as determined by the State of New Mexico Department of Labor, and the U.S. Department of Labor (see Wage Rate Determination).

The Owner reserves the right to waive irregularities and to reject Bids. Bids shall be good for sixty (60) days following the opening of the bids and may be withdrawn pending Owner action.

Refer to the "Instructions to Bidders", contained in the bidding and construction documents, for instructions related to clarifications and addenda regarding the bidding and construction documents.

Bid Opening Date: February 15, 2024

Publication Dates: First Publication-

January 23, 2024